

# What's Happening in South Bethany? July 2023

#### **Happy Independence Day!**

The Community Relations Committee and Town Council wish you a happy and safe July 4<sup>th</sup>! The SBPD wishes to remind all that **fireworks are not permitted within the limits of South Bethany**, including the beach. Also, a reminder that Town Hall will be closed on Tuesday, July 4th.

Although the Town of Bethany Beach has postponed their firework display until September, the annual parade will be held at noon on July 4th. Fireworks are scheduled in Rehoboth Beach for Sunday, July 2<sup>nd</sup> and in Ocean City on July 4<sup>th</sup>.

### Movie on the Beach is Back

The Community Relations Committee will host a Movie on the Beach on the evening of July 27th (rain date July 28) at S. 3<sup>rd</sup> Street. This year we are rewinding the clock and showing a beloved 1980s classic comedy, "*Honey, I Shrunk the Kids.*" The movie will begin about 8:00pm. Bring chairs or a blanket and your favorite movie-watching snack.

# **Monthly Coffee with Council**

This month's event will be hosted by Councilwoman Edie Dondero on July 21st at 10am in Town Hall. Please stop by to ask questions or share with Edie suggestions for the Community Relations Committee for which she serves as Chair.

## **Junior Lifeguard Program Cancelled for the Season**

The South Bethany Beach Patrol regrets that it must cancel the Junior Lifeguard Program for the summer 2023 season. They look forward to hosting again next year.

# Reminder of Regulations for Trash and Recycling Containers

Per Town of South Bethany Code §114-6:

The owner or occupant of any property shall not keep trash can containers or recycle carts at curbside unless stored in a suitable bin. Trash containers and recycle carts not stored in a bin should be placed at curbside the day before pickup and removed after collection on pickup day. Waste containers that are not stored in bins shall be kept at or under the house.

# from the Community Relations Committee

Follow Us On Instagram

Town of South Bethany Community Relations Committee Edie Dondero <a href="mailto:edith.dondero@gmail.com">edith.dondero@gmail.com</a> <a href="mailto:southbethany.delaware.gov">southbethany.delaware.gov</a>

Town of South Bethany | 402 Evergreen Road, South Bethany, DE 19930

<u>Unsubscribe townclerk@southbethany.org</u>

<u>Update Profile |Constant Contact Data Notice</u>

Sent bytownhall@southbethany.orgpowered by

